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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 45 Fem., 100m Braza ABSOLUTA
28/01/2024 - 18:34 Resultados
MMT 17 1:12.76 , CARLOTA URIZARNA GRIJALBA LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 05/08/2021
MMT 16 1:08.58 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ GINEBRA (SUI) 21/01/2024
MMT 15 1:07.90 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ Rotterdam 03/12/2023
MMT 14 1:10.88 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ Banská Bystrica 28/07/2022
RA 1:07.90 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ Rotterdam 03/12/2023
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, P. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:21.11 494 38.87 42.24
2. RUBIO CRESPO, Andrea 08 C.N. Palencia 1:23.62 451 38.51 45.11
3. PEREZ GOMEZ, Jimena 08 C.N. Soriano 1:28.60 379 41.29 47.31
4. JIRUI FU, Talia 08 C.N. Soriano 1:28.79 376 40.80 47.99
5. SAN JUAN MARTIN, Aitana 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:32.12 337 42.76 49.36
6. BARRERO FERNANDEZ, Ursula 08 Club Benavente Natacion 1:36.63 292 45.32 51.31
7. LUCAS PÉREZ, Vega 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:38.95 272 46.43 52.52
8. DE LA RIVA IBAN, Paula 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:40.93 256 46.10 54.83

17 años

1. MIELGO DIEZ, Raquel 07 CD Acuatico Leon 1:24.64 434 40.65 43.99
2. NIETO HERNANDEZ, Irene 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:28.21 384 40.26 47.95
3. LARREN GONZALEZ, Diana 07 C.N. Palencia 1:29.59 366 41.75 47.84
4. URBON GOMEZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Palencia 1:33.82 319 43.93 49.89
5. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Andrea 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:43.36 238 47.66 55.70
6. ROBLES MARTINEZ, Lara Zheng 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:44.61 230 47.51 57.10
7. VARA CASADO, Jimena 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:49.16 202 51.79 57.37

18 años

1. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 CD Acuatico Leon 1:15.24 619 35.55 39.69
2. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:26.52 407 39.12 47.40
3. PEREZ VAÑES, Ines 06 C.N. Palencia 1:40.48 259 46.04 54.44

Baja SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Parquesol

ABSOLUTA

1. URIZARNA GRIJALBA, Carlota 04 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:12.49 692 33.89 38.60
2. PEDREGAL BARBA, Jimena 06 CD Acuatico Leon 1:15.24 619 35.55 39.69
3. DOMINGO RUIZ, Andrea 09 C.N. Palencia 1:17.67 562 36.98 40.69
4. SANTOS MARTINEZ, Sandra 10 C.N. Parquesol 1:18.39 547 36.73 41.66
5. CASTAÑO MACIAS, Alba 09 C.N. Parquesol 1:19.41 526 36.79 42.62
6. GARRIDO REBOLLO, Yara 05 C.N. Parquesol 1:20.51 505 37.41 43.10
7. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRAS, P. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:21.11 494 38.87 42.24
8. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 1:22.00 478 38.25 43.75
9. DIEZ FERNANDEZ, Marta 95 CD Acuatico Leon 1:23.49 453 38.99 44.50

10. RUBIO CRESPO, Andrea 08 C.N. Palencia 1:23.62 451 38.51 45.11
11. MIELGO DIEZ, Ines 04 CD Acuatico Leon 1:23.84 447 39.47 44.37
12. MIELGO DIEZ, Raquel 07 CD Acuatico Leon 1:24.64 434 40.65 43.99
13. NOGUERAS GONZALEZ, A. 02 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:25.55 421 39.79 45.76
14. CUADRADO MARTÍN, Elsa 04 C.N. Riavall 1:26.32 410 38.98 47.34
15. MORÁN GONZÁLEZ, Ángela 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:26.52 407 39.12 47.40
16. GINER KUBO, Maria Aiko 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:27.15 398 41.55 45.60
17. NIETO HERNANDEZ, Irene 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:28.21 384 40.26 47.95
18. PEREZ GOMEZ, Jimena 08 C.N. Soriano 1:28.60 379 41.29 47.31
19. HERNANDEZ PEREZ, Medea 09 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:28.78 376 41.17 47.61
20. JIRUI FU, Talia 08 C.N. Soriano 1:28.79 376 40.80 47.99
21. REVILLA PEREZ, Emma 10 C.N. Parquesol 1:29.48 368 42.16 47.32
22. LARREN GONZALEZ, Diana 07 C.N. Palencia 1:29.59 366 41.75 47.84
23. MAIDANA LOPEZ, Andrea 00 C.N. Leon 1:31.70 342 42.30 49.40
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 45, Fem., 100m Braza, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

24. SAN JUAN MARTIN, Aitana 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:32.12 337 42.76 49.36
25. URBON GOMEZ, Lucia 07 C.N. Palencia 1:33.82 319 43.93 49.89
26. ALVAREZ REPARAZ, Olga 10 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:34.05 317 43.81 50.24
27. CORRALES GARCÍA, Noa 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:34.37 313 43.81 50.56
28. ASENSIO RODRIGUEZ, Paula 09 C.N. Palencia 1:35.64 301 42.55 53.09
29. BARRERO FERNANDEZ, Ursula 08 Club Benavente Natacion 1:36.63 292 45.32 51.31
30. SINOVAS ARRIBAS, Nerea 09 C.N. Riavall 1:37.24 286 44.55 52.69
31. LUCAS PÉREZ, Vega 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:38.95 272 46.43 52.52
32. ALONSO OREJON, Raquel 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:39.25 269 45.63 53.62
33. MUÑOZ GARCÍA, María 10 C.N. Riavall 1:40.27 261 45.43 54.84
34. PEREZ VAÑES, Ines 06 C.N. Palencia 1:40.48 259 46.04 54.44
35. DE LA RIVA IBAN, Paula 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:40.93 256 46.10 54.83
36. MATA ORIVE, Yaiza 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:41.80 250 48.13 53.67
37. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Andrea 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:43.36 238 47.66 55.70
38. ASENSIO VEGA, Rebeca 05 C.N. Parquesol 1:43.98 234 47.17 56.81
39. RIVAS LOPEZ, Esperanza 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:44.27 232 50.47 53.80
40. ROBLES MARTINEZ, Lara Zheng 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:44.61 230 47.51 57.10
41. MANZANO SOLBES, Elsa 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:47.91 209 49.95 57.96
42. VARA CASADO, Jimena 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:49.16 202 51.79 57.37
43. GARCIA MARCOS, Alicia Ainara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:49.42 201 53.05 56.37
44. MARTÍN DÁVILA, Claudia 09 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:53.49 180 51.23 1:02.26

Baja GONZALEZ ORALLO, Cristina 98 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada
Baja SANTOS MARTINEZ, Lidia 06 C.N. Parquesol
Baja ACERA BARRIOS, Beatriz 10 C.N. Riavall
Baja ARROYO GRANJA, Paula 10 C.N. Palencia


